ORDERING INFORMATION
Ver.2004-03-10 - 1 -
New JRC ICs are named by New JRC Naming Standard. Please order our ICs by their full names.
New JRC Naming Standard
1. SILICON  IC
1.1 Bipolar : standard  Example : NJM 4558 M - A (T1)
                 1    2  3  4  5
Item 1  Classification of items

Item 7  Taping form
The taping form is shown by two or three-digit alphanumeric character in parentheses.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ver.2004-03-10 - 3 -
1.4  C-MOS : standard    Example  :  NJU 6408B FG1 – 00  ,   NJU 6391A E (T1)
                         1    2    3     4       1    2   3  5
Item 1  Classification of items
NJU ---- C-MOS IC ,   NJW ---- Bi-CMOS IC
Item 2  Part Number
                The name of product is shown by three-digit, four-digit or five-digit number and one capital alphabet ( series product
                only ).
Example : NJU6391A/91B/91C
In case of substantial modification of circuit or masks, one capital alphabet is added to the name.
Example : NJU6408 → NJU6408B
Item 3  Classification of Package (Refer to the 5. IC Package Code Table)
Item 4  ROM Code and Screening Option
Screening Product : Screening level is shown by one capital alphabet after a hyphen.
LCD Controller Driver : ROM code is shown by two-digit alphanumeric character after a hyphen.
VFD Controller Driver : ROM code is shown by two-digit alphanumeric character after a hyphen.
Item 5  Taping Form
 Symbol Packing Note
TX Adhesive carrier tape
TEX Emboss carrier tape
The taping form is shown by two or three-digit alphanumeric character in parentheses
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ver.2004-03-10- 4 -
1.5 LCD CONTROLLER DRIVER
  Example1  :  NJU 6408B FG1 - 00  ,     Example2  :  NJU 6678A CL - G - CT3
                     1    2    3    4                       1    2    3   4   5
Item 1  Classification of items
NJU ---- C-MOS IC
Item 2  Part Number
The name of product is shown by four-digit number, and one or two capital alphabet ( series product only ).
Example : NJU6678A/NJU6678B
In case of substantial modification of circuit or masks, one capital alphabet is added to the name.
Example : NJU6408 → NJU6408B
Item 3  Classification of Package (Refer to the 5. IC Package Code Table)
Item 4  ROM Version